Decision No. . 43367 =~ - @Rﬂ@ﬂMAH_
BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

MALIBU WATER COMPANY, a California’

corporation, for authority to increase Application No. 30713
its rates and to amend its rules and

regulations. : ‘

Morrow & Trippet by Clarence M. Heublein, for
applicant; Dr. I. W, Alexander, Hobert C.
Chambers, and Ray Gagnon, ifor Malibu Canyon
Froperty Owners' Association; B. J. Marshall

and 8. 8, Pierce, for Malibu Township Council

and west Malidu Community Council; Mrs. Antonette
Rowe, for IMalidbu Encinal Association; Sidney A,
rranklin, Jr., for Malibu Rivera Home Owners®
Assoclation; Leland E. Zeman, for Zscondide
Estates Property Owners; C. M. Armstrong, for
Malibw La Costa Owners' Association; Mrs. Sally
Erscine, for Trancas Association; Reba T. Loosehen,
tor Bailard Tract; Hal Curran, Myron J. Stuart,
David S. Kenvon, Mrs. I. W, ARlexander, Zdgar Cohn,
Fanger Crumpacker, and Peter Rhode, in propia
personae, provestants; A. M. Shorr, Mrs. J. B.
Coates, L. L. Higgins, in propria persenac,
interested partvies.

Malibu.Water Company, a corpbration; by the abovefentitled
application filed October .17, l9h9; réquests-authority‘toﬁincrease.
its rates for water service and to amend its rules and regulations.

| Public heérings on this épplication were held ‘before
Examiner Warner on July 12, 13, and lh; 1950; and February 14 and 15;
1951, at Maliﬁu Beach, California. At these heérings the'mattér:of
this application was consolidated with that of Application Yo. 31521,
Malibu Water Company, for authority %o decrease its dedicated service
area. S
By its opinion and order on rules and regulationsfih

Decision No. 44745, dated September 1, 1950, in the application being

i -




A-30713 EL o

cons;de ed herein, the Commlss;on ordered applicant to file the rules
and regulations recelved in evidence as Exhibit No. 12 at the hearing .
on July 13, 1950, with certain modifications which werc set ouu in f
the order therein. However, applicant’s request to increaso from
$2.50 to ¥5 the amount of deposit to establish credzt rcquired of
applicants for water service for res zdcnce or domestic purposes
requlrlng not more than 5/8-1nch meter, as setv out in Rule No. 6,

and its request to increase from 3L to $5 its rcconnectmon service
charge, as set out in Rule No. 9, were not decided by sazd deczsxon,
those matters being related to the rate incréase apolication and
being decided herein.

Also, by its Decision No. 4LL583, dated Ahugust 1, 1950 in
Applzcation No. 31521, the Commission authorized Malibu Water Company .
to decrease its dedicated service area’ as requested;tberomn,

- Malibu Water Compeny is a California cofpofation, It is 2
wholly owned subsidiary of Marblehead LandoCompany,,which‘is,'and
has been for some time, engaged in subdividiné.and oeiling portions
of Malibu Ranche Topanga Sequic Los Angeles County. In- connection
with such subdivision activitxes Marblehead has advanced to applz- _
cant 2 substantial part of the cost of conutruotion of gpplicant'e
water system. The record shows that such ¢osts borne by Marblehead
were written off by it to subd1v1sxon costa._ Also, the recordvohows
that Marblehead has from time to time advanced caeh to apﬁlioant on:
an open account. No interest has been charged by Marblchead on ouch'
cash advgnces and there is no contractual provm*ion between the
parties for repayment thereof. A payment of wlO 000 by . Marblohead
Lend Compeny to applicant for unidentified services by applxcant to
Marblehead was made in 1949 and in 1950, and was.recordodvon @ppli-
cant's books as a credit to operacing reveaue.‘ The: effect of th;s ‘

relationship between Marblehead Land Company and appl;cant on

=




A+30713 EL .

applicant's accounting records, and on the application herein being
consicered, will be further discussed hereinafter.

Service Aren

’ . ' » - » '
Applicant furnishes domestic, commercial, and irrigation

water service throughout an area whieh extonds=along the shore line

and ocean front of Malidu Rancho Topanga Soqﬁit, west of the Cityvof

Santa Nonica, in Los Angeles County, California, in accordance with
the provisions of and uhder a ceétificote of public convoniénce and
necessity granted by the Commission's Decision: No. 31260, dotod
Scptember 19, 1938, in Appl;coclon No. 22193. The orlgmnal area
was *educed by 8 acres, in Decision No. 4&588 horemnbefore roferrcd
to. The service area comprises soveral thousgnd acres and extends
approxxmately 21 miles along the coast and about lﬁ miles in dopoh,
northerly, from the ocean shore. The area includeo many beach resi-
denceo and homes Located onolotsﬁvarying from rogular:oityVlot sizo
to small acreage parcels; and several oommercial éstabliohmenoso'
including motels, service ota ions, restaura ants, schools, and the
likg; As of December 31, 1950, domestic water service was furnished
to four flzt rate and 802 metorod consumers, and’ 120 fire hydrants
were connected to the domestlc distribution mains.. Irrigatlon serv-
fce was furnished to 27 consumers, all located 1n Mal;bu Conyon. No
domestic consumers were served from thc 1rr1g tlon momns and no
irrigation coosumoro were served from domestic mains, the domestie

and irrigation systems being entirely separate.

Domestic Water System

The domestic water eystem comprises 15 wells wh;ch can be
considered operat;ve and nlne wells which are nonoperotlve. o the
15 operative wells, a witness for the applicant tcotzfzed gt the -
February 14, 1951, hearing, only six are rogularly used or‘are‘usablo
2t the present time. These wells are located in tho Malzbu Canyon,

e 2uRa Beach, and Iwoncas Canyon areas.

n i
'

-3




A=30713 EL .

The total domestic wnter-supply capacity is 1,336vgallons
per minute, which is more than ample to meet normal demands and has
been sufficient to meet maximum demands to dave. During 1950,
13,538,731 cubic feet of water were sold To an average of 780 domes~
tic customers, including service to thc 120 flre hydrants. This is
an average demand on the domestic system of 192 gallons per minute
throughout the year. '

In order to furnish domestic water service, applicgnﬁ

operates 13 booster pumps, w:nh capdcztzea runging from 5 hp to 25 hp
each, and 15 storage rescrvozrv, with capacities of from 20 OOO to
L3,000 gallons for steel tanks of 47,000 gallong for three, of
150,000 gallons for four, of 200,000 gallons for one, and of 300 00O
gallons for three reinforced conerete reservolru.

The domcstmc dzstrzbutzon system :.ncludce about 295 OOO
feet of stoel, cast iron, and Transite mains whlch range in size from
1 inch to 10 inches. ahere are anproxzmately 110,000 fect of L-inch .
mains and 95 000 feet of 6-inch mains included thcro;n. The total
footage averages nearly 370 fect pcr consumer.

Tr*;gatzon Water System

Thelsource of water'supply for ﬁhe irrigatioﬁ system is
the water stored by a reinforced ééacreﬁe dam which is located at a
point about 3 miles morth of the Pacific Ocean in Malibu‘Canyon. It
is 175 feét long on top, 95 feet lonv on *he bottom; 102 feet high,
with & bottom thlcknees of 11 fcet 6 inches, and ‘2 top thzckne s of
< feer, and has a spillway near the west cnd.' It is reinforced with
60-pound steel rails. The total‘estimated historical cost of the
Malibu Canyon dam, as shown in the appraisal of applzcant’s propcr-
ties, submitted as Exhibit No. 1 at the hearing on July 12, 1950, was
$157,495. The record shows that when originaily constructed in l932t

the dam was capable of storing about LOO~acre-feép of water. ;In'l9bl”

-lym




A-30713 EL .

3

and again in 1943 and 1944, silt brought by flood conditioné reduced
the storage capacity to about 62 acre-feet.' This reducoionoin |
storage capacity caused applicant to pump large quantities oftwater.
from its irrigation well, Malibu Well No. 6, located in the Malibu
Creek area, and water was furnished for irrigation purposes from
1943 to 1947 przmorlly from that source. However, on November 11,
1948, applicant noolf;ed its 1rrigatzon consumers that after
Decomber 31, 1948, no well water would be furnished for irrigation
purposes because salt water intrusion ;noo the wells in the Malibu
Creek area was endangering the domestlc water supply.
Commencing with 19L8 the water stored in the Malibu Creek

Reservoir was rationed to irrigation consumers, and this rationing
continued through 1950 and is presently in effect. The result of
said ragioning has been noo~on1y to reduce the amount of water sold
and to reduce the operating revenues therefrom, but also to,reduce‘
the amount of water available %o irriéation consumers for the irfigé-
tion of crops on thoir properties. This reductioo in the amount of
irrigation water has become a basis of critioal complaints from
several irrigation consumers who allcged that it has been neceseary
for them not only to changc their ¢rops but in some instances to dis-
continue them and to allow certain arable land ‘%o remain uncultivated.
t would, of course, be highly benefioiol to the irrigators vo. have
the dam and reservoir placed in full operaving condmrzon, if economi-
cally feasible. A witness for Malibu Canyon Property Owners?
Association testified that he would be willing to pay.more for irri-
gavion water if more water were available. ‘This witness introduced

a report of the annual runoff in acro-feet of Malibu Crcek at Crater
Camp near Calabasas, Calzfora;a, prepared by the Geological Survcy
of the United States Depa“tment of Interior, which showed such runoff

for the year 1932 through 1949. The maximum runoff oceurred in 1941

~5-




aony o @

and amounted to 73,220 acfe-feen. The report ulso showed a runoff
of 47,600 acre~-feet in 19L3, and of 30, 170 acre-feet in l9bh.
However, the runoff dropped sharply for the years 19a5 1946, and
‘1947 to between 3 800 and 4,200 acre-feet, and’ in 1948 iv dropped to
180 acre-feet, and in 1949 to 90 acre-fcett Had the Malibu Canyon
dan been capable of storing the 90 acre-feet of rﬁnoff for the year
1949, its irrigation revenues mosv probably would have been wubstan-
tially increased for that scason's deliverics. .

In the application herecin being considered, applicant
requests increases in both its domestic and zrrzgation rates.
Applzcunt alleges in its applicatdon and its wmtncss testzflcd at
the hearings, that its operations under 1ts present rates rCQUlt in
a large loss, despite the fact thet its recorded expenses for 1950 |
do not include charges for office overhead rent, clerdc L, telephone,
and other charges, aud do not provzde for an adcquate rescrve for
depreciation on properties. Applicant also alleges that an annual
charge of 3% on donatdons in aid of construction for eutablxshment
of 2 Teserve for replacemcnt of facilities contrdbuted by Marblehead
Land Cempany, as here;nbefore mentloned amounting to §26, 100 for the

year 1951 should be provzded for through the rates requeqted to be
established.




a-30713 LA

The foildwing tabulation is a comparison of applicant’s

present and proposed rates:

MALIBU WATER COMPANY

COMPARISON OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES

Present - Proposcd
Rates - thes _

| (Per Meter per-Month)
Schedule No, 1 - General Metered Service (Domestic)a

Monthly Minimum Charges _ D
ror 358 X 3/4=iDCH METET sevecrnessceccss ceeee. $ ¥ 2.50

For 3/b=inch mELEr ........ deeeerene P S L.75 L 2075
For l-inch meter . ‘ o 2.00
For li-inch meter ...ee. | 0 5.00
For 2-inch meter ..cceecveccocennn Wesed : 10.00
For 3=inch Meter ..eevsecrcnsvosevonos : - 20,00
For Le=inch MELEY ceeeevacconcrnes vesane 25.00 25 OOh

Monthly Cuantity Rates o .
First 500 CUDLC 1€CT tcicenvrvonvccrnsnnne cos
_-First 500 cubic feet, per 100 cub;c feet euee E .55
Next 1,000 cubic feet, per 100 cubic feet .... : .50
Next 1 SOO cubic feet, per 100 cubic feet .... A0
ALl over 3,000 cubic feet per 100 cubic feet . ‘ .35

Schedule Ne, 2 - Monthly Flat Rates for All Domestlc
ane Commercial Service
ror 3/Le-inch connection to 30-foot lot
For - l=inch connection to 30-foot lot ..... cee
Extra for each lot or fraction thereof
_per lineal foot frontage .......coeecevesenn. .
For extra house in which a separate family
llVeS o.na-.-o.--ocuot L B B B B O I O B O A N loOO“ -
Fire hydrants, each cececoe. e eeresee L0 1,50

(Per Meter per Year)

Schedule No. 3 ~ Irrization Service® - Available
in Malibu Canyon Area, Only
Annual Minimum Chargec ,
Yor 5/8 x i/4-inch nmeter
For 3/L=-inch meter
ror l-inch meter
For 12-inch Mmeter coevvvvrcrrcnoconscomen ae oo}
For. ~ 2-inch meter _ : ' 72 ..07.
For 3=-inch meter. eerese L8000
For b-inCh meter ..t;llll..l..'l.ll.lll 300 COf

Monthly Quantity Rate ‘ .
Per 100 cubic feet, per meter per month .06

a. Company reserves right %o orohitit. irrigagion, wzth
_ domestic water, of crops destined for sale..
b. All irrigation ¢erv1ce 15 subject to rationing.
C. w;nimum irrigation charge payablc in advance, annually.

-




A=30713 EL *.

hecounting | _

At the hcariné on July 13, 1950, a witnesijor;the-
Commission staff testifiéd that applicant's books were not kept in
accordance with the uniform classification of accounts prescribed
for water corporations and that from an examination‘of applicant's
bocks it was impossibdble to determine accurately appllcant's f;nan-
¢ial condition. o

At the hearings in February, 1951, this Commis ion'szaff'
witness testmfzed that commencing with January 1, 1951, applxcant
was keeping its books in accordance with pres crlbed accoantzng
methods. A copy of a rccoluticn of applicant's bcard cf dmrectcrs,vh
dated February 20, 1951, filed as Exh;bzt No. 30 ShOWo that oazd

board has taken steps to effect a complete dzvorcemenﬁ of all opera-

, Oads T
tions, joint accounts, and sorvices from Mhrblchc~d Land Comphny,, :

and to assemble and keep all records, contracts, invoices, receipts, 
and other documents belcnging o applzcant at applicant's officea"
at Malibu Beach Calmfornia.

Fixed Capn.tal in Serv:uce'

With respect to applicant's fixed_capicalfin'sérvice;'an
appraisal as of July.31,.19L9,;of.applicah:'s.comestic,and irrigé-
tion properties was submitted as Exhibit No. 1 at the heariné'oﬁ
July 12, 1950, by a witness fcr applicaht. This appraisal showed
total estimated original cost, including overhecad, of 3717;8&6.16‘
for the dcmeStic-system; and of $201 822.76 for:the irrigation‘syScem,
a total of $919, 668;92 for applicant's entire waccr syutem propervies.
To these amounts, a Commission staff witness cectifmed that he had
added net additions and becterments through the year 1950. The

resulcant tocals as of December 3%, 1950, are as followS'

FIXED CAPITAL
December 3L, 1950

Domestic Sygtem : $Zg6 ihl-
Irrigation Systen 7. %2
Total Fixed Capital 993,414

_3,‘




30713 =

Earnings

A statcment of income and oxpcnse for the actual year 1950
‘compared with the estimated year 1951 was submitted 2t the hearmng
on February li, 1951 as Exhibit No. 23 by a w1tness for applmcant.
At the came hearzng, a report on the results of operatzon for the
year 1950 recorded and adjusted and for the year 1951 cstimated was
submitted as Exhibit No; 29 by witnesses for the Coﬁmissién staff.
The following tabulation is a summary .of the earnings inforﬁation .
contained in said Exhibits Nos. 23 and 29: |

Comparative Summary of Earnings

:Exhivit -Per Co. xh. No. 23: Present Proposed
: No. 29 - at Prezent Rates : ' Rates Rates ¢ *

, : 1949 ¢ Actual :Estimated:Adj'd. Year:Est'd. Year:
Ttem :Recorded: 1950 . 1951 - 1950 s 1951 :

 Operating Revenue $49,32L $ 38,937% & LL,951 § 38,900 ¢ &7 2450
.~ Operating Expense 51,8L, 61,096 81,860 b, 11l 75,230 -
Net Revenue (2.520) (Z2,159)* (39,009) (25.210)% 12 220{

Rate Base _ . - , ‘
Total Weighted Avg. Plant _ : o 968,785 1,021 2
Weighted Nonoperative Prop. (25,759) - (28'973> -
Well Contingency . _ . _ 3,042 L ’_ S
Theoretical Advances : 3 (271 OOO) 2%, ) o
Working .Capital ', o lg,ﬁ
Deduction for Deprcc;atmon : (209;900) (233,300)%:*

Weighted Avg. Rate Base (Depre\....at.ed) USE 480,000 521,000
te of Retum ‘ . (2-42)% | :2Q355f

T T I Y]

(Red Figure)

#* Does not include $10,000 paid by Marblehead Land Company
as a service charge.

The comparazive summary of earnings tabulation shows thav
under the proposed rateé the domestic meter revenues would increase
from $35,256 per year to $82,540 per year. This increase is par-
tially attributable tb an cstimated increase of,lOO-consﬁmers for the

year 1951. The irrigation revenue would increase from‘$l,37oxtb,

$2,160 at the propqSéd rates. A Commiséion-stéff witneés‘tésﬁif;ed; 

-9-




A-30713 EL o

that many items of operating expense should have been charged to the
construction accounts and that he had found it nécessary to adjust
the year 1950 recorded amounts with particular fespect thereto.
Another Commission stgff witness testified thai he had found iv neces~.
sary to recompute‘the‘annual_depreciation charge and had done so as
shown in the tabulatibn;

The CbﬁmiSsion'staff witness who testified regarding'thc
rate base'determination explained that an amount'ofi$2715ooo‘had“
been deducted from total weighted average plant of‘$9685785“fbr the
year 1950 and $255f000‘from-total weighted averape plant of |
$1,021,914 for the year 1951, in order to adjust such plant fzgurcs

for theoretmcal advances by Marblehead Land Company., Accurate '

invoice recordu of such advances for constructxon of water systems,

in subdzvzs;ons developed by Marblehead ‘were not vailéblc.' Thei
Commission staff witness stgted that he therefore had computed an -
gmounz to represent the cost of such constructmon smnce 1938 borner_
by Murblehead 1n excess of 100 feet of main extcnszon. In comput- ‘
ing such amount, he teutlfzed that he had assumed that lOO fect of |
main extenszon had been borne by applicant for each service connec-
tion. The amounts thus computed to have been borne by Marblehead had‘
been deducted 2as nozcd herein. This appears to be a reasonuble
treatment of this 1tem for the’rate base determznatxon and it is
eby adoptcd for the purpose of this proceedzng.
Exhibit No. 29 :.ncludeu a breakdown of ecarnings bctwcen

the domestzc and zrr;ggtion systems for the adjustcd year. 1950 at




A=30713 EL. .

present rates and the estimated year 1951 at the proposed rates. The
following tabulation is a summary of such breakdown:

MALIBU WATER COWPANY
SUMMARY ZARN
DOMESTIC AND. LR RIGITIGN YSTEMS
ADJUSTED YRAE 1950 AND ESTLMATED YohR 1951

: Per P.U.C. Exhibit No, 29
: Adjusted. Year 1950 : Estimated Year 1951
: at the Prescnt Rates s at the Proposed Rates
:Domestic:Irrigation: Total :Domestic:Irrigation: Total
Iten : System : System : System : System = System =+ Systenm

Operating Revenve  $ 37,534 8 1,370 $ 38,904 § 64,8906 2, 560 $ 87,&50

Operating Expense 29,ALL l,lAO 30,58L 33,195 34,350

Taxes 6,375 605 6,980 13,795 (?_922) 12,700
Depreciation 197600 6,050 26,550 21,230 1950 28,180
Total 55,619 8,695  GL,LlL 68,220  7,0L0 75,230

et Revenue (T7.885) (T.325) (25,210) 16,670 (L,450) 12,220
Rate Bases
Total Wtd. Avg.Plant 762,125 206,660 660 968,785 BLL,7Al 207,173 1,021,914

Wtd. Nonop. Property (22,5628) (34131) (25,759) (25,8L2) (3,131) ( 28,973)
well Contingency 3,042 - QL2 L9

Theoretical Advances (271,000) - (271,000)(25%5,000) - (255,000 )
Working Capital 14,300 1,200 15,500 - 12,800 1,200 ll.u
Deduction for Depn. 7,500 (142,400) (20 Q) (87,400) (148,900

Rate Bases (Depr.) M18,000 62,000 480,000 463,000 56,000 '519,000

Rate of Return’ ‘(u.zs)%- (11_.81>% (525)%  3.608 ()% . 2.35%

LI BRI R TN LT

(Fed Fimam)

The Commission staff witness testified thatyihe‘above‘shbwn ,
segregation is not récofded on appiicant’s‘books and ‘that he had
allocated certain of the rate of return cqmponents- These ‘alloca~
tions appear to be reasonable. It will be noted that the carnings

£ the irrigatioh system‘undef the rationing now in\éffect are
ncgatzve for each of the permods shown.

The record shows that applzcant oharges no salaries of

general officers, and none was included in the eszimates.of opefat;ng'

expenses submitted by épplicént an§ by the;CQmmission stafftforfthé-'
year 1951. | |

Depreciation expense incluced by the Staff-on the domestic

system amounts to nearlky $30 per year per'domestic'custcmer or nearly

a1l




A=30713 EL ®

$2.50 per month therefor. The depreciation expense on tiae irrigation
system under present operaciohs consumes all revecucs'and ccccunts,
primarily, for the operating losses of the irrigation system. The
estimated rate of return of 3.60% for thc.yeaf 1951 on thc domestic

system at the proposed rates is reduced:tc 2.35% by the losses

incurred by the operations of the'irrigation'system‘as preseatly -

operated.

Conelusions

The domcstlc consumers of this utility are lccated more cr :
less in scattered groups, and in general the service arca 15 sparsely
settled as a result of the comparatively slow development cf this
beach territory. The production of an cdequate supply of water and -
the necessary treatment and protecticn required to insure potabilivy
for domestzc use unquestionably has been considcrably more expensivc 
Than normal waﬁer utility experience. Ho&ever, the present partiai
development of the utility"s domestic service area precludes“any sub=-
stantial net return on the facilitics requiréd to supply existing
service. It is obviocus that the present consﬁmcrs cahnot fairiy be
ove*burdcned by prohibitive chargcs durlng thzs development period
of low consumer dcnczty. While the mcnthly minimun charges requeutvd
for domestic service are reasonable under present operating,ccndi--
tions, it does appear that the proposed quantity rates are‘higher
than present circumstances warrant. The quantmty rates for water
established in the following order are just and’ propcr under GXlSt-
ing circumstances and conditions. At the same timc, the revenues
derived therefrom should enable the utility to operate its domestic
system without loss and should provide a net annual revenue of $7;350
equivalent to a return of 1.58% on a depreciated rate baée cf 463 OOO

With respect .to suggestions of prcteftants that, zf the

irrigation dam were rehabilitated, applicant could derive more.

~12-




A=30713 EL .

Lrrigation revenues, thereby reliéving applicant's financial stress,
the record shows that it would be impracticable and might be impéé-
sible to effect such rehabilitation. Estimatés‘of che cost to desily
the dam ranged from §75,000 td $300;OOO; A witness for applicant
testified that, from an engineering standpoint, even after the-‘
expenditure of such sums, it might not be possible §o-operate the -
dam. o

Applicent rcqﬁested that it be authorized to,incréaée‘the',
deposit of $2.50, as required of appli;ants for service to establish
credit in its presently filed Rule and Regulation No. 7, to $5 fbrl
a 5/8-inch meter when billé are rendered monﬁhl&,‘and'dlso‘requested
authorization to inc¢rease the.reconnection_charge'6£~$l, aé shown ih
its presently filed Rule znd Regulatien No.. 11, toi$5. The améunﬂs
set out in the presently effective iulés are uniform géqerallij‘
thr&ughout the State in public utilities operating undef\this ‘
Commission. No sufficient evidence waé presented‘by applicants
which would warrant any changes in the amounté-as néw established.
Since adequate provision already has been made:for'uncollectibié
bills, the request will be denied.

The protestant Rowe reqﬁesﬁed the Commiésion To téké some
action with respect to determining her rights to prohibit the drill-
ing of a cesspool, allegedly‘by.applicant; on or hear'certafn of her
properpies. We c°nclgde that this matter is beyond the jﬁrisdiction'
of this Commission and that it should be settled by informal negotia~
'tion between the partieé or otherwise.

Applicant's request that it be autherized to place on its
books of account the results éf the historical cost appraiéal s5ub-
mitted at the hearing on July 12; 1950; by a witness for apéliéaﬁt |

as Exhibit No. 1, and as brought up to date by a Cbmmission‘staff

witness in Exhibit No. 29, appears to be reasonable. The'journg;,'

-13-




b/

A-30713 EL* .

entries to accomplish this result should provide for classifying‘as
donations in aid of construction all of those items included in the

Commission staff computation of advances as shown in Exhibit 29.

Malibu Water Company having applied to the Commiszion for

an order auvthorizing an increase in its rates for water service and

"to amend its rules and regulations, public hearings having been held,

an opinion and order on rules and regulations having been'issued‘bx_

the Commission as its Decision No. LL745 dated Seppember:l;.l950, and

the matter having been submitted on February 15, 1951, and now being:

ready for decision, _

IT IS HERZBY FOUND 4S A FACT that the increases in rates
ard charges authorized herc:n are JUutlflCd and tha present rates,
in so far as they dszer from those herein prescribed, are unjust and
unreasonable; thereforc,

et
IT IS HEREBY ORD”RDD that applicant is authorized to fllc
in quadruplmcate with this: Commission after the cffcct;ve date of |
this order, in conformity with the Commission’s General Order No.‘96,
a schedule of rates shown in Exhibit A attached hereto, and,'bn not
less than five (5) days' notice to the Co@miéSion and the public, to
make said raves effective for service rendered after the phirﬁieﬁh'
(30th) day of April, 1951. - - S {;
IT 15 HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED ae follows: o
1. That applicant's rcquest to amend its presently filed
Rule and Regulation No. 7, Depesits, under Section A,
la and 1lb, Amount to Establish Credit, Metered Service,
and its presently filed Rule and Regulation No. 11,
Discontinuance and Restoration of Service, be and
hereby is dcnxed. .
Applicant shall adgust its books 50 as %o include in
its fixed capital accounts the historical cost appraisal
submitted at the hearing as Exhibit No. 1, as brought up
to date by Exhibit No. 29, together with the further

modification with respect to theoretical advances =
referred o in the preceding opinion, and shall file

Y




;.-307;3 EL .

with the Commission a copy of each journal entry
used to adjust its booxs in accordance with the
authormty herein granted.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty (20) days

after the date herecof.

Dated at San Francisco, Calmfornza this _,4725% day

of @@u/ , 1951.

e
& i

| Commissioners.




o
A=30713 ES

EXHTEIT A
Page L of 3

Sehedule No, 1

GENEXAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all comestic water service rendered on a metercd basis.

]

TERRITOXY K

Within tho entire service area of Malidbu Water Company and including
that part of Los Angeles County along the Pacific Ocean, commonly known.as.
Rancho Topanga Malibu Sequit, and as shown on the map. included in the Tar:fr‘
Schedules. of the company. :

RATES

_ Per Metor
Quantity Charge: Per Mbnth |

First - 500 cubic feet, Or 1eSS.iievrescccoccncnsnsnance O 2.50
Next 1,500 cubic feet, per 100 cubic feetinennnnnnnnnnn L0
Next 3,000 cubic feet, per 100 cubic feetecivircrrvanes .35
Over 5,000 cubic feet, per 100 cubic feet..riienon.s., 30

Minimum Charge:

For 5/8 X 3/L~5nCh Metere.svieerseseresossonssaansassanes B 2450
For 3/ hminCh MOLCT e e enesnosnraronsonans 3.00
For LeinCh BOLe e vecerscrrsonrovensrsescncssscene 3,50
For 13=inch MOLOTeeviessvessvecccrssnsrnrnonsnrene 5.00 .
For 2=iNCh MELOTesvccenecrsccscsasssmncsrsasseres. .00
For Gl DL s veesreccrevervocsssosnrnccsnnns 20.00
For L=l N e e e s ceenressnassscnonascsssscnsrsea 29,00

The Minimum Charge will cntitle the consumer
to the quantity of water whieh that moathly
minimum charge will purchase at the Quantity
Rates.

SPECTIAL  CONDITIONS

The company reserves the right to prohibit the use of water for the
irrigation of crops,the products of which are intendea for salo or disposal
off the premises where a meter under ocheaule No. 1 is intended for servmoe '
of the particular premzqes.

&

¢




© A=30713 ES

EXHIRIT A
Page 2 of 3

Schecule No. 2

PLHE HYDINT HATES

APPLICABIIITY

Applicable to public tire“hydraat service from direct comnections
o distribution mains.

TERRITOXY
Within the entire service ares of Malibu Water Cowpany and including
that part of Los Angeles County nlong the Pacific Ocean, commonly known as
Rancho Topangs Malibu Sequit, and s shown on the map included in the Tariff
Schedules of the company. . ‘

: Per Hydrant
RATES Por Month

FOT CQCh firo hydrmt.--n-....----o--.------o--o-‘--.r---- . :Q‘I’l-so ]




tesoms 35 @

EXHIBIT A
Page 3 of 3

Sehedule No. 2

IRTCATION SERVICE

APPLICABRILITY

Applicable only in Malibu Canyon arca and to such points ac can be
served with grovity water from Mzlibu Croek Reservoir, or by pumping from
wells in that ares. ‘ , ‘

ToRNITORY

Within that portion of the service arca of the compeny, as restricted
to Malivu Canyen aren 23 stated lmmediately above. : §

RATES
‘Quantity Cherge:
per lm cubic fem.....l"l..-'..".-l'..;'.ﬂl..“‘.. ﬁ'o-n

. . Per Meten
Mindrum Charge: : Pet Yani
For 5/8 % 3/L~5nch meterseesrrrnernenennans cesene B 204,00
For BTt O S S 27.00
For BEST. 1 N 1.1 2 S 33.00
For 1A~L0Ch Beterersrrnn.... ceveverronions 54,00
For 2 N DU e e vernvensnonsconees ceve 96.00
For = dnCh MeLC e trerrrnereersrnnnssveres 200,00
For Lb=inch Meteres.iierrccrernneancannana - 300.00

The Minimum Charge will entitle the consumor
to the quantity of water which thot yearly
minimum charge will purchase &t the Quantity
Rate. _ o

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

The Minlmum Chorge is on annual chorge applicable to the colendar
year and poyeble in oadvance. It mey be paid in two equal {nztallments,
the first inctallment being due and payeble on Janvary £irst and the
sceond instellment on July first of each Yoor. g :




